VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AWARDING FOURTH STREET SEWAGE PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

Introduced by:	
Seconded by:	
Dated:	

WHEREAS, the Village Board of Trustees has previously authorized the advertising for proposals to construct a wet well, valve chamber, control building, and other ancillary work at the Fourth Street Pump Station in the Village of Buchanan; and

WHEREAS, said request for proposals was properly advertised and bids were received and publicly read aloud on September 23, 2019 at 2:00 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, the following bids were received for the construction a wet well, valve chamber, control building, and other ancillary work at the Fourth Street Pump Station in the Village of Buchanan:

Bidder	Total Bid Amount
Eventus Construction Co., Inc. P.O. Box 419 Amawalk, NY 10501	\$ 959,000.00
Montesano Bros., Inc. 76 Plain Avenue New Rochelle, NY 10801	\$ 956,500.00
ELQ Industries, Inc. 567 Fifth Avenue New Rochelle, NY 10801	\$ 879,315.00
OCS Industries, Inc. 33 Fini Drive Middletown, NY 10941	\$ 800,512.50

WHEREAS, said bids have been reviewed by the Village Clerk and Village Engineer, and the Village Clerk and Village Engineer have determined the lowest responsible bidder and received the low bidder's work references;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the bid is timely and awarded to OCS Industries, Inc. of Middletown, NY 10941 and subject to the review and approval of the Contract, and the associated Bonds and Insurance, by the Village Engineer and Village Attorney;

AND, BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that funds for this project will be funded, from appropriations, Fund Balance and or borrowings.

Upon Roll Call Vote:		
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker		
Trustee Richard Funchion		
Trustee Duane Jackson		
Trustee Cesare Pasquale		
Trustee Nicolas Zachary		
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of _	to	
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER 1 I, CYNTHIA KEMPTER, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held November 19, 2019.		
	CYNTHIA KEMPTER, Village Clerk	